DL-KL66 DATASHEET
STRAIN /  WEIGHT SENSOR FOR LORAWAN ®
FEATURES
LoRaWAN®-enabled strain / weight sensor
based on vibrating wire technology.
Good long-term stability, minimal temperature
dependency.
Simple installation using M3 screws.

Illustration 7: Sensor dimensions (mm).
DL-KL66 Datasheet 10
ORDERING INFORMATION
REFERENCE VERSION REGION (LORAWAN ®)
DL-KL66-001-EU868 001 Europe
DL-KL66-001-US915 001 North America
DL-KL66-001-AS923 001 Asia
DL-KL66-001-AU915 001 Australia, South America
Other options: contact us
DL-KL66 Datasheet 11
SENSOR DATA MESSAGE FORMAT
Message:
Header Sensor 0 data (optional) Sensor 1 data (opt.) ... Sensor 15 data (opt.)
• Message length is variable, depending on which sensor data are included. Minimum length is 5